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08-09-2022

NOTICE

| NODAL OFFICERS FOR RETIREE’S ISSUES & GRIEVANCES |

Retirees of the Bank are an important and valued member of PNB family. Considering
the issues faced by them in resolution of their grievances and various requests from
retirees’ associations, it has been decided to appoint Nodal officers at all Zonal Offices
and Circles Offices who shall function as Single Point of Contact (SPOC) to address
retirees’ grievances.

List is enclosed (Annexure 1) highlighting the contact details of the Nodal Officers at each
Zonal and Circles Office.

PARMESH KUMAR
(DY. GENERAL MANAGER)

Page 1 of 10
“Confidential- Strictly for internal circulation only”



HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION, HEAD OFFICE
PLOT NO. 4, SECTOR 10, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 110075

ANNEXURE |
S. Office Off | Name of Designat | Contact .
No | ZOne Name ice | Official ion No. et (e
. . Chief -
1 Amritsar CO | Rajesh Kumar 7307012227 | coasrhrd@pnb.co.in
Manager
. . Chief :
2 Hoshiarpur | CO | James Minz M 8288022235 | cohsphrd@pnb.co.in
anager
3 Jalandhar | CO grﬁgﬁ“mhara” AGM 7757002115 | cojalhrd@pnb.co.in
o Rupinder Chief : .
4 8 Jammu (6{0) Kumar Manager 8427653643 | cojkhrd@pnb.co.in
E Satish Kumar | Chief .
5 < Kapurthala | CO Arora Manager 9855081233 | cokpthrd@pnb.co.in
6 Pathankot CO | Pradeep Kaur Chief 9915128330 | copathanhrd@pnb.co.in
Manager
. Ishfag Ahmad | Chief .
7 Srinagar (6{0) Nazar Manager 9682319192 | cosgrhrd@pnb.co.in
. Shammi Chief :
8 Amritsar Z0 Patharia Manager 9815802613 | zoasrhrd@pnb.co.in
9 Ahmedaba co Smt Lakshmi Chief 9870437700 !akshmiganapathy@ pnb.co.
d Ganapathy Manager in
Sh. Chief
10 S Rajkot CO | Deependra M 9602048585 | corajhrd@pnb.co.in
& Singh anager
3
11 8 Surat CcO Sh. Vijay Kr Chief 7990570200 | vk.sharma4@pnb.co.in
= Sharma Manager
e . .
12 | < |vadodara |co | M Rupali Chief 8698160885 | rupali.ingle@pnb.co.in
ngle Manager
Ahmedaba Smt. Payal Chief L .
13 d Z0 Tiwari Manager 8451055882 | payal.tiwari@pnb.co.in
14 Bhopal CO | JR Singh Chief 9752444532 | jayram.singhpnb.co.in
Manager ’ T
15 T Ujjain CO | Anuj Agrawal Chief 7004929240 | anujagrawalpnb.co.in
S Manager R
2
16 m indore CO | Ranijit Singh AGM 8130136111 | ranjeetsinghpnb.co.in
17 Gwalior co N_agendra Chief 9685435649 nagendra.slngh3@pnb.co.i
Singh Manager n
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S | 70ne Office Off | Name of Designat | Contact Email Id
No Name ice | Official ion No.
18 Jabalpur co Kamal Kishor | Chief 7089914021 kamalkishor.patel@pnb.co.i
Patel Manager n
19 Bhopal Z0 | Rupak Kumar | AGM 8937008883 | rupakkumar@pnb.co.in
20 Chandigarh | CO | Sunit Kaushik f/lh'ef 9872422432 | cochdahrd@pnb.co.in
anager
21 Hisar co | Raatkumar | ,qy, 7838572300 | rajat.sharma2@pnb.co.in
sharma
; Chief . .
22 Jind CO | S.K Nanda M 8728037111 | Cojindhrd@pnb.co.in
anager
23 Karnal co \égg;"f‘rk“h AGM 9988564645 | VED.BANSAL@PNB.CO.IN
< | Kurukshet Ajay K Chief
24 © UrUKShelr 1 oo | Aay _umar e 9897740077 | cokkrhrd@pnb.co.in
D |a Bansal Manager
©
c .
© : . . Chief 99980- . . .
25 6 Panipat CO | Sumit Ranjan Manager | 19144 sumit.ranjan@pnb.co.in
26 Rewari (6{0) Jitender Chief 7055293111 | corewarihrd@pnb.co.in
Yadav Manager
Bijendra Singh | Chief 9711991160 | brangi@pnb.co.in,
27 Rohtak co Rangi Manager cortkhrd@pnb.co.in
. Pawan Kumar | Chief . .
28 Sirsa CcO Bhatia Manager 9729080026 | pkbhatia@pnb.co.in
. Anupam Chief .
29 Chandigarh | ZO Kumar Mishra | Manager 9654852517 | fgmochdhrd@pnb.co.in
30 Chennai CcO Moumita Chief 7022038137 | moumita.sarkar@pnb.co.in
Sarkar Manager
31 Coimbatore | CO | V Nagarajan Chief 9997918866 | vhagarajan@pnb.co.in
Manager o
32 ‘® | Trichy CO | Elan Seliyan S Chief 6382943775 | cotryhrd@pnb.co.in
c Manager T
c
3] .
c Chief .
33 O Ernakulam | CO | V Suresh M 7594065065 | sureshv@pnb.co.in
anager
. . Chief . .
34 Kozhikode | CO | Manoj K M 9846040505 | manojkarolly@pnb.co.in
anager
Ramesh Chief
35 Trivandrum | CO | Krishnamoorth 9742654911 | cotvmhrd@pnb.co.in
Manager
y
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S | 70ne Office Off | Name of Designat | Contact Email Id
No Name ice | Official ion No.
N nbalasubramanian@pnb.co
36 Chennai Z0O | Balasubraman | AGM 9677030366 in pno.
ian '
. Punit Kumar Chief L .
37 Jhansi CcoO singh Manager 7303916302 | punit.singh@pnb.co.in
38 Bulandsha |~ | Sh. Ravi Chief 9458460083 | ravi_kr@pnb.co.in
hr Kumar Manager
39 Etawah CO | Bishnu Kumar f/lh'e‘c 9839839977 | bishnu.kumar@pnb.co.in
anager
© , Mr. Alok Chief .
40 <? Aligarh (6{0) Kumar Maurya | Manager 9758755919 | alok.maurya@pnb.co.in
41 Agra CO | Shri Lala Ram Chief 8222884084 | coagrhrd@pnb.co.in
Manager T
. Rajesh Kumar | Chief . .
42 Bareilly CcoO Pandey Manager 9412847220 | Rajesh.pandey2@pnb.co.in
Mr. Prem Chief
43 Agra Z0O | Shankar 7897551177 | prem@pnb.co.in
Manager
Yadav
” Tehri co | =h suni Chief 9005594455 | sunil.kumar7@pnb.co.in
umar Manager
45 Haridwar | co | larunKumar | Chief 7060195360 | tal79443@pnb.co.in
c Arya Manager
S
B Chief .
46 = Dehradun CO | Alok Bhargava 9958360136 | alok.bhargava@pnb.co.in
% Manager
a) . . .
47 Haldwani CO | Arvind Kumar Chief 8510904682 arvmd.kumarOl@p.nb.co.m,
Manager cokashrd@pnb.co.in
. Chief .
48 Dehradun Z0 | Sh. RK Soi 8450911365 | zoddnhrd@pnb.co.in
Manager
BARDHMA RAJIB Chief .
49 N CcoO GOSWAMI Manager 9433348462 | coburdhrd@pnb.co.in
DURGAPU Sudhiranjan Chief .
50 _ R CcO Patra Manager 9475145650 | codgphrd@pnb.co.in
>
o .
< Deepak Chief .
51 o> MALDA CcO Kumar Sah Manager 9884677251 | comaldahrd@pnb.co.in
>
(&) .
MURSHID . Chief . .
52 ABAD CO | Goutam Kabi Manager 7978331290 | comurshidhrd@pnb.co.in
RAJESH Chief
53 NADIA CO | CHANDRA 9434180525 | conadiahrd@pnb.co.in
Manager
DAS
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S | 70ne Office Off | Name of Designat | Contact Email Id
No Name ice | Official ion No.
NEW Sh. Pintsho Chief
54 JALPAIGU | CO | Tshering M 9800024808 | pintsho.namgyal@pnb.co.in
anager
RI Namgyal
SRIJAN Chief
55 PURULIA CO | KUMAR Manager 8420223414 | srijank@pnb.co.in
KUNDU 9
DURGAPU UMESH Chief .
56 R Z0 KUMAR ROY | Manager 9470267296 | zodgphrd@pnb.co.in
AGARTAL Subrata Chief .
57 A CcoO Mallick Manager 9163190850 | coagarhrd@pnb.co.in
Dy.
DIBRUGA Joy Sankar Circle 704407202 | . .
58 RH CcoO Choudhury Head 7 js.choudhury@pnb.co.in
(Support)
59 GUWAHAT | CO | Gautam Medhi | AGM 9435044376 | coguwhrd@pnb.co.in
|
s Ratul Chief 8721933362 | .
60 § IMPHAL (6{0) Hazarika Manager coimphalhrd@pnb.co.in
> .
O KANCHAN Chief COJORHATHRD@PNB.C
61 JORHAT CO KANTI DAS Manager 9903325136 OIN
Suhas Chief
62 NAGAON CO | Chandra 8486831461 | conagaonhrd@pnb.co.in
Manager
Choudhury
63 SILCHAR co Jibangshu Chief 995456530 | cosilcharhrd@mail.pnb.co.
Paul Manager | 5 in
GUWAHAT Nanda Chief .
64 | Z0 Kishore Sethy | Manager 7060504079 | zoguwhrd@pnb.co.in
SANJAY . 9348672001
65 2\I7VliI|3?ANE CO | KUMAR I(\:/lrz:r?; er / cobbsrhrd@pnb.co.in
PANDA 9€" | 7888021764
BERHAMP .
66 UR Co | NANETA fﬂr;'r?; . | 9337150734 | cobhmhrd@pnb.co.in
L | GANJAM 9
PRAKASH .
67 % EALESWA co | CHANDRA fﬂr;'r?; o | 9874855888 | cobishrd@pnb.co.in
2 GOCHHAYAT 9
Q SANJUKTA Chief .
68 g CUTTACK | CO MOHAPATRA | Manager 9937063565 | coctchrd@pnb.co.in
BISHNU .
69 SAMBALP | - | prASAD Chief 9438156774 | cosbphrd@pnb.co.in
UR Manager
NAIK
BHUBANE BASUDEV .
70 SWAR Z0 SWAIN AGM 9475709273 | zobbsrhrd@pnb.co.in
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S | 70ne Office Off | Name of Designat | Contact Email Id
No Name ice | Official ion No.
SECUNDE Chief .
71 RABAD CO | NAVEEN,B Manager 9177999918 | cosechrd@pnb.co.in
B
SOMASHANK Chief
72 HUBLI CO | AR Manager 9945568435 | cohublihrd@pnb.co.in
RAMACHAND g
RA
© | VIJAYWAD KUMAR,NET | Chief .
73 %ﬁ A CcoO HI UDAYA Manager 7709275980 | coandhrahrd@pnb.co.in
o LINGALA,APP | Chief . .
'c ]
74 % VIZAG Cco ALA RAJU Manager 8056050015 | covizaghrd@pnb.co.in
BANGALO DAS,RABIND | Chief .
75 RE CcoO RA NATH Manager 9163363111 | cobangeasthrd@pnb.co.in
HYDERAB RAO,K Chief .
76 AD (6{0) GOPALA Manager 9566130149 | cohydhrd@pnb.co.in
HYDERAB SAHOO,JOGI | Chief .
77 AD Z0 NATH Manager 9800419529 | zohydhrd2@pnb.co.in
78 Alwar co | Suresh Chand | Chief 9799277999 | suresh.meena5@pnb.co.in
eena Manager
Satyavan Chief _ .
79 Bharatpur (6{0) Tiwari Manager 9999916725 | stiwari@pnb.co.in
80 Bikaner (6{0) Ravi Prgkash Chief 9928911103 | ravi.swami@pnb.co.in
Sawami Manager
Hanumang Balvinder Chief .
81 arh CcoO Kumar Goyal Manager 9571645555 | cohamhrd@pnb.co.in
g2 | . |Jaipur co | BadanLal Chief 9521580537 | bl.meenad@pnb.co.in
8. Ajmer Meena Manager
T . .
Jaipur- Mahendra Chief .
S
83 Sikar (6{0) Kumar Morolia | Manager 7042343366 | mkm@pnb.co.in
. . Chief . . .
84 Jodhpur CO | Dinesh Joshi M 9414779440 | dineshj@pnb.co.in
anager
o Chief ;
85 Kota CO | Niraj Kumar 9771460084 | cokotahrd@pnb.co.in
Manager
86 Srigangana CO | Anuj Dangari Chief 9599685854 | cosgnhrd@pnb.co.in
gar Manager
. Yuvraj Singh . :
87 Udaipur CO AGM 7891651000 | rathore_yuvraj@pnb.co.in
Rathore
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S | 70ne Office Off | Name of Designat | Contact Email Id
No Name ice | Official ion No.
Sujata Chief
88 Jaipur ZO | Bhattacharya( M 9903303124 | zojprhrd@mail.pnb.co.in
anager
Patra)
Kolkata - Sujit Kumar R .
89 South CcoO Negi AGM 7290049700 | negi_sujit@pnb.co.in
Purba Soumya Kanti | Chief .
90 Midinipur CcoO Ray Manager 8585005974 | copurbmedhrd@pnb.co.in
Paschim . Chief :
91 Midinipur CO | Anil Kumar Manager 8777583074 | copaschmhrd@pnb.co.in
Subhra Kanti Chief .
92 Hoogly (6{0) Datta Manager 8718054446 | cohooghrd@pnb.co.in
Ajita Kumar Chief .
@
93 £ Kharagpur | CO Sutar Manager 9810980889 | cokgphrd@pnb.co.in
X
s | & |Noth2da ] . | Chaital Chief 9831514082 | Chaitali.pal@pnb.co.in
Paraganas Deypal Manager
95 South 24 co Subrato _ Chief 9073997776 S_ubrato.chowdhun@pnb.co
Paraganas Choudhuri Manager .in
Kolkata- Chief .
96 North CO | Soumya Dutta Manager 9836709480 | cokolnorthhrd@pnb.co.in
Kolkata- : Chief .
97 West CO | Neeraj Kumar Manager 8910042469 | cokolwesthrd@pnb.co.in
%8 Kolkata zo | AmitKumar | Chief 7228872227 | zokolhrd@pnb.co.in
Das Manager
99 Ayodhya CO | Amit Pandey Chief 7897200007 | cofzdhrd@pnb.co.in
Manager T
: Chief .
100 Basti CO | SD Pathak M 6393791344 | sd.pathak@pnb.co.in
anager
Chief 9450887129
101 % Gorakhpur | CO | Rajnath Singh /809291591 | rajnath.singh@pnb.co.in
= Manager 5
X~
S Sunil Kumar
102 3 Lucknow CcoO Sri AGM 8756700808 | colckhrd@pnb.co.in
rivastava
. Govind Chief . .
103 Sitapur CO Prasad Manager 9927396037 | cositapurhrd@pnb.co.in
104 Lucknow Z0 Vinod Kumar Chief 8826895143 | fgmickhrd@pnb.co.in
Verma Manager
o = Sh. Anil Chief
105 | S 2 | Moradabad | CO | Kumar 9871002392 | anilsharma3@pnb.co.in
() Manager
Sharma
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106 Meerut CcoO Sh. Manoj Chief 9412454510 | comrteasthrd@pnb.co.in
Kumar Manager
107 Saharanpu | . | Sh. Naveen | Chief 9917049600 | cosaharanhrd@pnb.co.in
r Gulati Manager
. Sh. Vijay Pal Chief . .
108 Bijnore CcoO Yadav Manager 8146058242 | vijaypal.yadav@pnb.co.in
109 Muzaffarna co Sh. Lalit Chief 9810209880 COMZNHRD@MAIL.PNB.
gar Sharma Manager CO.IN
Chief .
110 Meerut Z0O | Sh. RR Jha M 7302055580 | fgmmrthrd@pnb.co.in
anager
. Ms Megha .
111 Mumbali CO | Kishore Chief 9819859121 | m.nandanwar@pnb.co.in
Western Manager
Nandanwar
112 Mumbai | | Shri Chandan | Chief 9934125397 | chandan@pnb.co.in
City Kumar Manager
Shri Sashi Chief . .
113 Thane (6{0) Shekhar Manager 8291120309 | shekhar.shashi@pnb.co.in
Shri Chief Marothiya.shivratan@pnb.c
114 | '© | Kolhapur CO | Shivaratan 7073322777 . ya. pno.
Qo : Manager 0.in
c Marothiya
S Shri Sarat Chief
115 = Nashik CO | Chandra M 9937380622 | sarat.mohapatra@pnb.co.in
anager
Mohapatra
Mr. Sachin T .
116 Nagpur (6{0) Gatfane AGM 8600199831 | gatfane@pnb.co.in
Mr Santosh Chief .
117 Pune CcO Kumar Rawat | Manager 9967367287 | santoshkr@pnb.co.in
118 Mumbai 70 Shri Sunil Chief 7696775991 sunll.kumar26@pnb..co.|n,
Kumar Manager zomumhrd@pnb.co.in
ANJANI Chief .
119 ARRAH CcO PRASAD Manager 9431031984 | coarahrd@pnb.co.in
HRIDYESH .
120 - SXSANGA CO | KUMAR I(\:/Irz:r?; er 8887721583 | coaurghrd@pnb.co.in
= SINGH g
© DEEPAK .
21| & | BRAGALP oo | kumARLAL | SN 17219201120 | cobhaghrd@pnb.co.in
KARNA 9
BIHARSHR ANJAN Chief .
122 IE CcO MUKHERJEE | Manager 9831067312 | cobhrhrd@pnb.co.in
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CHAMPAR NUNU LAL Chief .
123 AN CcoO CHOUDHARY | Manager 7351062555 | cochamphrd@pnb.co.in
DARBHAN ARUN Chief .
124 GA Cco KUMAR JHA Manager 9955994098 | codarhrd@pnb.co.in
SUSHMA Chief .
125 GAYA CcoO PARASHAR Manager 9431427385 | cogayahrd@pnb.co.in
126 KATIHAR CO | SKSINHA Chief 7004519963 | cokatiharhrd@pnb.co.in
Manager
ARUN .
127 MUZAFFA | o5 | KuMAR Chief 9771414649 | comzphrd@pnb.co.in
RPUR Manager
ARUN
BIRENDRA Chief .
128 PATNA (6{0) CHAUDHARY | Manager 8989996568 | coptnhrd@pnb.co.in
SHACHI Chief .
129 PATNA Z0 THAKUR Manager 9801588688 | fgmptnhrd@pnb.co.in
130 Bokaro co Prabhash Chief 9955606000 prabhash.chandra@pnb.co.
Chandra Manager in
Ranchi . . .
131 South CO | Arvind Kalra AGM 9001500222 | arvind.kalra@pnb.co.in
S :
o . JITENDRA Chief 78979 . .
132 -é—? Raipur CcoO KUMAR Manager | 92079 Jitendra.kumar@pnb.co.in
. Kamal Kishor | Chief . . .
133 Bilaspur (6{0) Iha Manager 8967465298 | Kamalkishor.jha@pnb.co.in
. Dr. Ajay Chief : .
134 Raipur Z0 Behera Manager 9425112498 | zoraipurhrd@pnb.co.in
135 Shimla co Rashml Chief 7500008143 rashmi.singh84cs@gmail.c
Kumari Manager om
136 Dharamsha |~ | Raj Kumar Chief 8580483349 | rkdhiman@pnb.co.in
la Dhiman Manager
Suresh Deputy
137 © Solan CO K Circle 9560155844 | suresh.kapoor@pnb.co.in
= apoor
j= Head
- .
) . Naresh Kumar | Chief : .
138 Mandi CO Pathania Manager 9418005512 | naresh.pathania@pnb.co.in
. Brahm Dass Chief . .
139 Hamirpur CcoO Bhatia Manager 9805006201 | brahm.bhatia@pnb.co.in
. Joginder Chief . . .
140 Shimla Z0 Singh Manager 9816026738 | jogindersingh3@pnb.co.in
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HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION, HEAD OFFICE
PLOT NO. 4, SECTOR 10, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 110075

S | 70ne Office Off | Name of Designat | Contact Email Id
No Name ice | Official ion No.
Kanpur Salimuddin Chief sukhan@pnb.co.in/
1t City co Khan Manager 7607001305 cokanhrd@pnb.co.in
Sanjay Kumar | Chief :
142 MAU CcoO Singh Manager 9650741616 | comauhrd@pnb.co.in
k%) . Deepak Chief deepak.srivastava@pnb.co.
143 % Prayagraj €O Srivastava Manager 7001728381 in/coaldhrd@pnb.co.in
144 3 Raebareli CcoO Narendra Chief 9799117555 | coraebarelihrd@pnb.co.in
> Kumar Yadav | Manager
145 Varanasi CcoO Sgn]ay Kumar | Chief 9918201871 | covnshrd@pnb.co.in
Singh Manager
146 Varanasi Z0 Sqn]ay Kumar | Chief 7428265755 | zovnshrd@pnb.co.in
Srivastava Manager
. Sh.Chitttranjan | Chief .
147 East Delhi (6{0) Chaudhary Manager 9425501156 | coeastdelhrd@pnb.co.in
Sh. Roop Chief
148 West Delhi | CO | Narayan 9811984485 | rnsharma2@pnb.co.in
Manager
Sharma
: Sh. Sanjay Dy.Circle . .
149 South Delhi | CO Verma Head 9814811339 | sanjayverma@pnb.co.in
= . Ms. Priyanka Chief : ;
=
150 g North Delhi | CO Gupta Manager 9971811141 | priyankagupta@pnb.co.in
151 Ghaziabad | co | Major Sanjay | Chief 9560036714 | sanjay.jain5@pnb.co.in
Jain Manager
. Sh. Harpreet Chief . .
152 Noida Cco Singh Manager 8003119988 | Harpreetsingh2@pnb.co.in
Ms. Nidhi Chief . .
153 Gurugram (6{0) Singh Manager 8130793228 | nidhi.singh@pnb.co.in
154 Delhi Z0 Sh. Dinesh Chief 7525016211 | Dinesh_kumar@pnb.co.in
Kumar Manager
. Sh. Ankit Chief cobtdhrd@pnb.co.in,
195 Bhatinda co Chaudhary Manager 9318531000 ankit.chaudhary@pnb.co.in
. Sh. M.K Chief cofazilkahrd@pnb.co.in,
196 Fazilka co Bhardwaj Manager 9876050370 mkbhardwaj@pnb.co.in
Sh. Rajiv Chief .
157 Moga (6{0) Sharma Manager 9416555220 | comogahrd@pnb.co.in
©
. Sh. Gursharan .
c
158 3 Ludhiana (6{0) Singh Bhatia AGM 9811396679 | coldhhrd@pnb.co.in
e
° . .
S . o Dy.Circle coptlhrd@pnb.co.in,
159 | Patiala CO | Sh. Daljit Singh Head 9872552266 daljit.singh@pnb.co.in
SAS Nagar Sh. Anil Chief :
160 (Mohali) CcO Kumar Bali Manager 9958266566 | cosashrd@pnb.co.in
161 Ludhiana | ZO g.h' Naipal Chief 9868309769 | zoldhhrd@pnb.co.in
ingh Manager
*kkkkkkkkk
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